Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Finance and Administration Portfolio

Department of Finance and Administration

Additional Budget Estimates Hearings - 14 February 2006

Question: F37

Outcome 3, Output 3.1
Topic: Home Base and Expenditure for Government Personal Staff

Written Question on Notice

Senator Evans asked:

1. The Department has provided a table showing the number of personal staff assigned to Ministers, Parliamentary Secretaries and Office Holders. For each Minister, Parliamentary Secretary and Office Holder indicate the nominated home base of cach personal staff member (e.g. Melbourne, Canberra). Do not provide the name of individual staff members.

2. Inrelation to the Leader of the National Party in the Senate indicate the nominated home base of each personal staff member. For each staff member who is not based in Canberra indicate the number of trips they have made to Canberra since 1 July 2005. Do not provide the name of individual staff members.

3. What was the total salary related costs of all Government personal staff in 2004-
05?

4. What was the total annual salary cost of all Government personal staff from

' I July 2005 to 31 December 20057

5. What was the total cost of allowances for all Government personal staff in 2004-057 {including travel allowance).

6. What was the total cost of allowances for all Government personal staff from I July 2005 to 31 December 20057 (including travel allowance),

Answer:

1. Details of the nominated home base for each Government personal staff member as at 1 February 2006 are provided in the table at Attachment A. In addition, Attachment B shows details of the nominated home base for each Non-Government personal staff member as at | February 2006,

2. The information on the nominated home base for personal staff of the Leader of "The Nationals is included in the table below as at 1 February 2006:

Classification of Employee Home Base of Employee | No of Trips

Senior Adviser (non-Cabinet) Canberra -
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Classification of Employee Home Base of Employee | No of Trips
Adviser Canberra -
Adviser Brisbane 12
Adviser Vacant -
Assistant Adviser Canberra -
Assistant Adviser Canberra -
Assistant Adviser Brisbane 5
Assistant Ad?iser Brisbane 7
Assistant Adviser Vacant -
Secretary/ Administrative Assistant Canberra -

3. The total salary related costs of all Government personal staff in 2004-2005 were $33,192,779.40. The total salary related costs for Non-Government staff for the same period were $7,820,900.06. This figure comprises salary, employer superannuation and a 15 per cent loading for non-ongoing employees.

4. The total annual salary cost for all Government personal staff from 1 July 2005 to 31 December 2005 was $17,665,160.76. The annual salary cost of
Non-Government personal staff for the same period was $3,879,132.03. This figure comprises salary. employer superannuation and a 15 per cent loading for non-ongoing employees.

5. The total cost of allowances for all Government personal staff in 2004-2005 was $9.842,818.90. The total costs of allowances for all Non-Government personal staff for the same period was $2,804,969.26. This figure comprises Parliamentary Staff Allowance, Travelling Allowance, Ministerial Staff Allowance, Allowance in lieu of Private Plated Vehicle and Motor Vehicle
Allowance.

6. The total cost of allowances for all Government personal staff from 1 July 2005 to 31 December 2005 was $4,882,348.66. The total cost of allowances for
Non-Government personal staff for the same period was $1,266,703.39. This figure comprises Parliamentary Staff Allowance, Travelling Allowance, Ministerial Staff Allowance, Allowance in lieu of Private Plated Vehicle and Motor Vehicle Allowance.
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